To whom it may concern,

This is to inform you that Marlene Tax is not responsible for the services provided by TP Financial Group. Marlene Tax is only introducing TP Financial Group as a financial service provider and does not endorse, guarantee, or assume any responsibility for their services.

The referral to TP Financial Group is solely for your convenience, and Marlene Tax does not receive any compensation for making the referral. Your relationship with TP Financial Group and the services they provide are separate from your relationship with Marlene Tax.

If you choose to use the services of TP Financial Group, it is your responsibility to evaluate their suitability for your needs. Marlene Tax will not be responsible for any errors, omissions, or other issues that may arise from their services.

If you have any questions or concerns about this disclaimer, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, Marlene Alava